
Verein Platzkommission Telefon Handy

Altmittweida Manfred Heinig 037202 - 3707 0152 - 03367987

Auerswalde Wolfgang Arnold 0173 - 1587143

Bobritzsch Ringo Küttner 037323 - 439844 01522 - 6325174

Brand-Erbisdorf Frank Zitterbart 037322 - 81839

Brand-Erbisdorf (Vertretung) Uwe Hofmann 037321 - 5295 0172 - 8090050

Bräunsdorf Enrico Voigtländer 0160 - 7119337

Breitenau Jens Augustin 0174 - 6203916

Breitenborn Haiko Stäbler 03737 - 4596013 0162 - 6932820

Burgstädt Steffen Kreßner 03722 - 91449

Burkersdorf Ringo Küttner 037323 - 439844 01522 - 6325174

Clausnitz Torsten Schneider 0172 - 8647668

Claußnitz Pascal Rost 03724 - 854961 0172 - 9351276

Conradsdorf Werner Berwanger 03731 - 459837 0172 - 6358299

Dittersbach Klaus Rost 037206 - 80382 0162 - 48010160

Dittmannsdorf Günter Klose 035242 - 62713 0157 - 88423846

Dittmannsdorf (Vertretung) Werner Berwanger 03731 - 459837 0172 - 6358299

Döhlen Haiko Stäbler 03737 - 4596013 0162 - 6932820

Dorfchemnitz Karl-Heinz Oehme 037365 - 1351 0174 - 5771530

Elsdorf Frank Regis 037383 - 68014 0176 - 56060550

Eppendorf Jürgen Wolf 037291 - 67865 0173 - 4236474

Erdmannsdorf Torsten Rölig 03726 - 720391 0174 - 3476744

Falkenau Tursten Wundram 03726 - 710374 0171 - 3351396

Flöha Stephan Fröhner 037291 - 60543



Flöha (Vertretung) Tursten Wundram 03726 - 710374 0171 - 3351396

Frankenau Manfred Heinig 037202 - 3707 0152 - 03367987

Frankenberg Roland Porst 037206 - 71292 0177 - 2507907

Frankenberg (Vertretung) Klaus Rost 037206 - 80382 0162 - 4810160

Freiberg Tibor Ferenc 03731 - 245175

Freiberg (Vertretung) Detlef Zillmer 0151 - 57335044

Geringswalde/Schweikershain Haiko Stäbler 03737 - 4596013 0162 - 6932820

Göritzhain Frank Regis 037383 - 68014 0176 - 56060550

Großhartmannsdorf Mike Drechsler 0173 - 3923943

Großschirma Günter Klose 035242 - 62713 0157 - 88423846

Großwaltersdorf/Eppendorf Karl-Heinz Oehme 037365 - 1351 0174 - 5771530

Hainichen Roland Porst 037206 - 71292 0177 - 2507907

Halsbrücke Tibor Ferenc 03731 - 245175

Hartmannsdorf Steffen Kreßner 03722 - 91449

Herrenhaide Pascal Rost 03724 - 854961 0172 - 9351276

Hetzdorf Werner Berwanger 03731 - 459837 0172 - 6358299

Hohenfichte Jürgen Wolf 037291 - 67865 0173 - 4236474

Kleinwaltersdorf Holger Löwe 037321 - 5263 0152 - 02956625

Königsfeld Haiko Stäbler 03737 - 4596013 0162 - 6932820

Königshain-Wiederau Manfred Heinig 037202 - 3707 0152 - 03367987

Kriebstein Klaus Rost 037206 - 80382 0162 - 4810160

Langenau Frank Zitterbart 037322 - 81839

Langenau (Vertretung) Mike Drechsler 0173 - 3923943

Langenleuba-Oberhain Carsten Siegert 037381 - 66590 0173 - 9272939

Langhennersdorf Enrico Voigtländer 0160 - 7119337



Leubsdorf Jürgen Wolf 037291 - 67865 0173 - 4236474

Lichtenberg Manfred Kluge 037323 - 9761

Lichtenberg (Vertretung) Mike Drechsler 0173 - 3923943

Linda Uwe Hofmann 037321 - 5295 0172 - 8090050

Lunzenau Carsten Siegert 037381 - 66590 0173 - 9272939

Marbach Joachim Eichler 037206 - 992455 01511 - 1956187

Marbach-Schellenberg Mike Drechsler 0173 - 3923943

Milkau Haiko Stäbler 03737 - 4596013 0162 - 6932820

Mittweida Haiko Stäbler 03737 - 4596013 0162 - 6932820

Mittweida (Vertretung) Roland Porst 037206 - 71292 0177 - 2507907

Mühlau Christopher Fiebig 0172 - 9319451

Mulda Ringo Küttner 037323 - 439844 01522 - 6325174

Narsdorf Haiko Stäbler 03737 - 4596013 0162 - 6932820

Naundorf Werner Berwanger 03731 - 459837 0172 - 6358299

Neuhausen/Cämmerswalde Torsten Schernitz 0173 - 3664473

Niederlichtenau Klaus Rost 037206 - 80382 0162 - 4810160

Niedersaida Mike Drechsler 0173 - 3923943

Niederwiesa Torsten Rölig 03726 - 720391 0174 - 3476744

Oberschöna Frank Zitterbart 037322 - 81839

Oederan Uwe Hofmann 037321 - 5295 0172 - 8090050

Penig Christopher Fiebig 0172 - 9319451

Rechenberg-Bienenmühle Torsten Schneider 0172 - 8647668

Reichenbach Günter Klose 035242 - 62713 0157 - 88423846

Riechberg Enrico Voigtländer 0160 - 7119337

Rochlitz Haiko Stäbler 03737 - 4596013 0162 - 6932820



Rossau Klaus Rost 037206 - 80382 0162 - 4810160

Sachsenburg Klaus Rost 037206 - 80382 0162 - 4810160

Sayda Karl-Heinz Oehme 037365 - 1351 0174 - 5771530

Schönerstadt Jens Augustin 0174 - 6203916

Siebenlehn Günter Klose 035242 - 62713 0157 - 88423846

Striegistal Joachim Eichler 037206 - 992455 01511 - 1956187

Taura Wolfgang Arnold 0173 - 1587143

Thierbach Carsten Siegert 037381 - 66590 0173 - 9272939

Topfseifersdorf Manfred Heinig 037202 - 3707 0152 - 03367987

Voigtsdorf Torsten Schernitz 0173 - 3664473

Wechselburg Haiko Stäbler 03737 - 4596013 0162 - 6932820

Weigmannsdorf-Müdisdorf Ringo Küttner 037323 - 439844 01522 - 6325174

Zethau Karl-Heinz Oehme 037365 - 1351 0174 - 5771530

Zettlitz Haiko Stäbler 03737 - 4596013 0162 - 6932820

Zug Frank Zitterbart 037322 - 81839

(Spielbetrieb auf Landesebene)


